<u>Biodata</u>



- 1. Name : Dr Jaya Shankar Kaushik
- Designation: Professor, Department of Pediatrics, Pt B D Sharma Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Rohtak, Haryana, India-124001
- Complete postal address: 4/8 J, Medical Enclave, Pt B D Sharma Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Rohtak, Haryana, India-124001
- Permenant Address: 704, JM Royal Park, Ramprastha Greens, Vaishali, Ghaziabad-201020

Telephone number: 09871174069; 01204235166

Email: jayashankarkaushik@gmail.com; jskaushik2010@gmail.com

Fax number: None

- 5. Date of birth: 20.10.1981
- 6. Educational qualification (degrees obtained)

Degree	Institution	Field	Year
MBBS	Maulana Azad Medical College, New Delhi		2004
MD (Pediatrics)	University College of Medical Sciences, Delhi	Pediatrics	2008
DNB (Pediatrics)	National Board of examination	Pediatrics	2010

DM (Pediatric	All India Institute of	Pediatric Neurology	2016
Neurology)	Medical Sciences,		
	Delhi		

7. Research/training experience

Duration	Institution	Particulars of work done
Senior resident (Pediatrics) (2008-2011)	University College of Medical Sciences, Delhi	Clinical care, research and teaching
Senior Research Associate (SRA), CSIR (August 2011- December 2011)	Lady Hardinge Medical College, New Delhi	Clinical care, research and teaching
Assistant Professor (Pediatrics) (24.01.12 to 23.01.16)	Pt B D Sharma Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Rohtak, Haryana	Clinical care, research and teaching
Senior resident during DM (Pediatric Neurology) (01.07.13-30.06.16)	All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Delhi	Clinical care, research and teaching
Associate Professor (Pediatrics) (24.01.16 t0 23.01.20)	Pt B D Sharma Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Rohtak, Haryana	Clinical care, research and teaching
Professor (w.e.f 24.01.20)	Pt B D Sharma Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Rohtak, Haryana	Clinical care, research and teaching

8. **Research specialization**

- a. Pediatric neurology including pediatric epilepsy and neurodegenerative disorders
- b. Neurodevelopmental disorder including autism, attention deficit hyperactivity disorder
- c. Medical education and medical writing (Section editor of Indian Pediatrics, Official

Journal of Indian Academy of Pediatrics)

- 9. **Awards:** V BalaGopal Raju Endowment Award (2nd Prize) for best research in child health. Pedicon 2005. Bhubneshwar.
- 10. **Positions in organization:** Treasurer of Association of child neurology (AOCN) (2019-2021) (2021-2023)

Summary: Jaya Shankar Kaushik, MD, DNB, DM (Pediatric Neurology) is a Professor of Pediatrics, Pandit Bhagwat Dayal Sharma Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Rohtak, Haryana. He is recognized among his students and peers for his passion for teaching. His area of special interest includes epilepsy, and neurodevelopmental disorders including cerebral palsy and autism spectrum disorder. He has published around 70 research publications and has authored more than 10 chapters in various textbooks. He has been awarded the V Balagopala Raju Endowment award for best research in child health at the National Conference of the Indian Academy of Pediatrics in the year 2008. He is also on the editorial board of Indian Pediatrics, the Indian Academy of Pediatrics's official journal. He is currently serving as Treasurer of the Association of Child Neurology. He has organized various postgraduate teaching sessions and is actively involved in training healthcare professionals in pediatric neurology. He has been invited to speak at various regional and national conferences of Indian academy of Pediatrics. He is involved in formulation of treatment guidelines for various neurological conditions including West syndrome and febrile seizures. He is pursuing FAIMER fellowship at CMC Ludhiana to refine his teaching skills.